

Topic: Statute of limitations

_____ moved to amend as follows:

1 In line 1141, after "is" delete the balance of the line

2 In line 1142, delete "4112.053 of the Revised Code" and
3 insert "two years or six months after the charge is no longer
4 pending, whichever is longer"

5 In line 1695, after "(B)" delete the balance of the line

6 In line 1696, delete "section 4112.053 of the Revised Code,
7 a" and insert "A"

8 In line 1697, delete "three hundred sixty-"

9 In line 1698, delete "five days" and insert "the longer of
10 the following:

11 (1) Two years"

12 In line 1699, delete "or sixty days" and insert ";

13 (2) Six months"

14 In line 1701, delete the underlined comma

15 In line 1702, delete "whichever is longer" and insert "as
16 described in division (C) of section 4112.053 of the Revised
17 Code"

AM0090

18 In line 1719, delete "(1) The statute of limitations for"
19 and insert "For purposes of"

20 In line 1723, after "Code" insert ", a charge"; delete
21 "tolled" and insert "considered to be pending"

22 In line 1726, delete "(a)" and insert "(1)"

23 In line 1729, delete "(b)" and insert "(2)"

24 In line 1732, delete "(c)" and insert "(3)"

25 In line 1735, delete "(d)" and insert "(4)"

26 In line 1738, delete "(e)" and insert "(5)"

27 Delete lines 1740 through 1747

28 In line 1949, after "(E)" delete the balance of the line

29 In line 1950, delete "section 4112.053 of the Revised Code,
30 a" and insert "A"

31 In line 1951, delete "three"

32 In line 1952, delete "hundred sixty-five days" and insert
33 "the longer of the following:

34 (1) Two years"

35 In line 1953, delete "or sixty days" and insert ";

36 (2) Six months"

37 In line 1956, delete ", whichever is longer" and insert "as
38 described in division (C) of section 4112.053 of the Revised
39 Code"

40 In line 1974, after the first "(C)" delete the balance of
41 the line

AM0090

42 In line 1975, delete "section 4112.053 of the Revised Code,
43 a" and insert "A"

44 In line 1976, delete "three hundred sixty-"

45 In line 1977, delete "five days" and insert "the longer of
46 the following:

47 (1) Two years"; delete "or sixty"

48 In line 1978, delete "days" and insert ";

49 (2) Six months"

50 In line 1981, delete ", whichever is longer" and insert "as
51 described in division (C) of section 4112.053 of the Revised
52 Code"

53 The motion was _____ agreed to.